TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Ferrites and accessories
E 100/60/28
Core and accessories
Series/Type: B66894, B66895
Date: October 2024
2

e PV
W/set
Ordering code
N87 6500 +30/–20% 1930 < 4.70 (100 mT, 25 kHz, 100 °C) B66894G0000X187
N97 6800 +30/–20% 2020 < 4.40 (100 mT, 25 kHz, 100 °C) B66894G0000X197
N95 8500 +30/–20% 2520 < 8.40 (100 mT, 25 kHz   25 °C)
< 4.80 (100 mT, 25 kHz, 100 °C)
B66894G0000X195
N88 5700 +30/–20% 1700 < 3.50 (100 mT, 25 kHz, 120 °C) B66894G0000X188
3
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
E100/60/28
Accessories B66895
10/24
Coil former
Material: GFR polyterephthalate (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
F = max. operating temperature 180 °C), color code black
Rynite FR 530®, [E41938 (M)], E I DUPONT DE NEMOURS & CO INC
Coil former
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value

Pins Ordering code
1 1754 342 6.7 - B66895A2000T001
Ferrites and accessories
Cautions and warnings
4 10/24
Mechanical stress and mounting